# )P \$115.00 1921674

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHX AP Acquisition LLC		102/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RDN AP Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	1020 SW Taylor
Internal Address:	Suite 430
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97205
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1921674	AUDIOSOURCE
Registration Number:	3366686	AUDIOSOURCE
Registration Number:	1224625	AUDIOSOURCE
Registration Number:	3545550	RODIN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)273-8842

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 226-8122

Email: mmedeiros@smhllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Martin F. Medeiros
Address Line 1: 621 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1420

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Martin F. Medeiros

TRADEMARK

900154960 REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0765

Signature:	/martinfmedeiros/	
Date:	02/17/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20100217 Trademark Assignment [executed]#page1.tif source=20100217 Trademark Assignment [executed]#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0766

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHX AP Acquisition LLC an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks (herein after called the "Trademarks"):

- (a) "AUDIOSOURCE" Registration No. 1921674/International Registration No. 0875211 for "stereo amplifiers, stereo tuners, stereo receivers, compact disc players, loudspeakers, surround sound processors, graphic equalizers, [stereo spectrum analyzers;], compact discs for testing stereo sound, [compact disc cleaners] and prerecorded compact discs featuring music;
- (b) "AUDIOSOURCE" Registration No. 3366686 for "Audio and video receivers, audio and video amplifiers";
- (c) "AUDIOSOURCE" Registration No. 1224625 for "Distributorship Services Specializing in Audio Equipment [and Phonograph Records];
- (d) "RODIN" Registration No. 3545550 (on the Supplemental Register) for "Distributorship services in the fields of audio and audiovisual systems and equipment";

WHEREAS RDN AP Acquisition LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Oregon and located at 1020 SW Taylor Suite 430, Portland, OR 97205 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and all common law rights and goodwill therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including any common law rights together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Date of Execution written below.

ASSIGNOR PHX AP Acquisition LLC

Tom O'Mara

Its: President and Secretary

Date: 2/17/2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF OVEGON

**RECORDED: 02/17/2010** 

) SS:

COUNTY OF MUHUMAH

On this 17th day of February, 2010, before me personally came Town O'Mara, to me known who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the State of Oregon, and that he signed his name hereto.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
TICHELLE SORENSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 413699
COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 25, 2011